
2017 Presbyterian Baseball
Overall Statistics for Presbyterian (as of Apr 12, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 18-17   Home: 10-7   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 1-3   Big South: 6-3

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
33 PRIAULX, A.J.  . 3 4 5 30-29 110 17 38 8 2 3 24 59  . 5 3 6 8 4 25 1  . 4 0 3 2 0 0-2 176 12 1  . 9 9 5

15 GUIMBARDA, Nick  . 3 0 4 34-34 115 16 35 9 1 2 18 52  . 4 5 2 18 1 34 1  . 4 0 0 1 4 4-6 61 16 4  . 9 5 1

28 WISE, Nick  . 2 7 6 30-28 105 23 29 6 0 3 12 44  . 4 1 9 2 1 21 3  . 2 9 6 0 0 1-1 27 1 0 1.000

26 CASACELI, Glen  . 2 7 3 32-29 88 14 24 2 1 0 9 28  . 3 1 8 14 8 12 4  . 4 1 4 1 1 3-4 21 52 7  . 9 1 3

23 AVERY, Cletis  . 2 6 9 35-35 130 22 35 6 1 2 19 49  . 3 7 7 13 5 27 2  . 3 5 8 0 7 15-20 79 60 3  . 9 7 9

21 AUCKLAND, Brett  . 2 6 7 32-30 105 13 28 4 1 3 22 43  . 4 1 0 18 0 16 2  . 3 6 8 2 1 2-6 49 2 1  . 9 8 1

20 WEYENBERG, Tyler  . 2 5 2 35-35 143 24 36 4 0 2 11 46  . 3 2 2 8 2 17 2  . 3 0 1 0 7 6-6 99 0 0 1.000

--------------------
25 BYRD, Tannor  . 3 3 3 8-1 9 2 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 4 4 4 0 1 1 1  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000

18 RICHARDSON, T.J.  . 2 8 4 27-21 74 10 21 5 0 1 12 29  . 3 9 2 10 4 14 0  . 3 9 3 1 6 2-2 166 20 2  . 9 8 9

29 CASACELI, Guy  . 2 5 0 16-3 16 3 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 2 5 0 1 0 1 3  . 2 9 4 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000

37 SLAGILL, Connor  . 2 3 8 18-9 42 5 10 1 0 1 5 14  . 3 3 3 3 1 7 0  . 2 9 8 1 0 0-0 26 8 1  . 9 7 1

 4 COLEMAN, Thatcher  . 2 2 4 19-16 49 4 11 2 0 0 5 13  . 2 6 5 2 1 19 0  . 2 6 9 0 4 0-0 92 7 3  . 9 7 1

 9 CHAPMAN, Colton  . 2 1 4 26-16 70 9 15 4 1 1 8 24  . 3 4 3 7 1 16 2  . 2 9 1 1 1 0-0 49 6 1  . 9 8 2

 8 BLADT, Andrew  . 1 9 5 30-28 87 13 17 0 0 1 7 20  . 2 3 0 5 3 24 3  . 2 6 3 0 1 0-0 47 77 15  . 8 9 2

14 McLAUGHLIN, Jack  . 1 5 4 11-1 13 1 2 2 0 0 1 4  . 3 0 8 0 0 3 0  . 1 4 3 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 2 GROVER, Hunter  . 0 0 0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 1  . 6 6 7

 1 THOMPSON, Chris  . 0 0 0 7-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

32 ROBERTS, Tristan  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 5 35 1164 176 308 54 7 19 153 433  . 3 7 2 109 32 240 24  . 3 4 1 10 32 33-47 926 308 42  . 9 6 7

Opponents  . 2 5 9 35 1187 183 307 46 11 23 158 444  . 3 7 4 147 52 261 20  . 3 6 3 9 19 36-49 925 350 57  . 9 5 7

LOB - Team (246), Opp (307). DPs turned - Team (27), Opp (33). CI - Team (2), RICHARDSON 1, COLEMAN, T. 1. IBB - Team (3),
AUCKLAND, B. 2, GUIMBARDA 1, Opp (3). Picked off - GUIMBARDA 3, AVERY, C. 3, AUCKLAND, B. 1, BLADT, A. 1, WEYENBERG 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
39 KEHNER, Brian  3 . 2 7 3-1 8 8 1 1/1 0 55.0 53 22 20 6 48 13 2 1  . 2 5 1 6 5 0 0 2
22 MILES, Eric  3 . 3 8 3-0 10 5 1 0/1 0 37.1 35 15 14 10 25 7 1 3  . 2 4 0 0 6 0 0 0
24 DEAL, Hayden  4 . 1 1 3-3 8 8 1 0/0 0 46.0 40 26 21 20 47 7 3 2  . 2 2 7 5 6 0 0 4
 7 CHOCK, Tanner  4 . 7 6 1-4 8 8 1 0/0 0 45.1 50 27 24 17 40 6 1 8  . 2 7 9 5 6 0 0 2
--------------------
28 WISE, Nick  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 4 0 4 2 0 0 0  . 2 7 3 2 0 0 1 1
35 BRANCH, Russ  1 . 0 8 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 8.1 7 1 1 1 4 0 0 1  . 2 2 6 1 1 2 0 0
 6 HEDRICK, Ryan  2 . 7 4 2-2 14 0 0 0/0 5 23.0 22 8 7 4 21 2 2 3  . 2 6 2 0 5 0 1 3
12 MOSS, Robert  3 . 0 0 2-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 9.0 9 3 3 7 5 2 0 1  . 2 7 3 1 2 0 0 0
17 WORTKOETTER, Ethan  3 . 6 8 0-1 6 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 4 6 3 9 9 1 0 0  . 1 7 4 2 6 0 1 2
31 HALL, Ryan  3 . 8 6 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 4 3 2 7 5 0 0 0  . 2 3 5 5 2 0 0 2
36 SMITH, Will  4 . 3 0 2-0 7 0 0 0/0 1 14.2 16 9 7 6 11 3 0 0  . 2 8 1 4 1 0 0 2
27 KYZAR, Hunter  7 . 2 9 0-4 10 3 0 0/0 0 21.0 21 18 17 13 13 1 1 2  . 2 5 6 2 6 0 2 1
13 DEAN, Jackson  7 . 8 4 1-0 9 1 0 0/0 0 10.1 20 10 9 4 8 2 0 2  . 4 0 8 1 0 0 1 0
14 McLAUGHLIN, Jack  9 . 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 5 4 4 5 4 0 0 0  . 3 5 7 1 1 0 2 0
32 ROBERTS, Tristan  9 . 8 2 0-0 9 1 0 0/0 0 7.1 4 9 8 11 10 0 1 0  . 1 7 4 5 0 0 1 0
16 JAHN, Connor 10.80 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 3 6 6 11 3 0 0 0  . 1 7 6 2 2 0 0 0
45 SPRINGS, Colton 14.73 0-1 7 1 0 0/0 0 7.1 11 12 12 12 6 2 0 0  . 3 2 4 4 3 0 0 0
Totals  4 . 6 1 18-17 35 35 4 2/1 6 308.2 307 183 158 147 261 46 11 23  . 2 5 9 46 52 2 9 19

Opponents  4 . 2 6 17-18 35 35 0 2/2 7 308.1 308 176 146 109 240 54 7 19  . 2 6 5 46 32 3 10 32

PB - Team (10), RICHARDSON 5, COLEMAN, T. 3, CHAPMAN, C. 2, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (6), KEHNER, B. 3, DEAL, H. 1,
RICHARDSON 1, MOSS, R. 1, Opp (9). SBA/ATT - RICHARDSON (14-23), COLEMAN, T. (18-18), CHOCK, T. (7-10), KEHNER, B. (3-7),
WORTKOETTER (6-6), CHAPMAN, C. (3-4), DEAL, H. (4-4), HALL, R. (3-3), MILES, E. (3-3), MOSS, R. (1-3), KYZAR, H. (3-3),
HEDRICK, R. (1-2), SMITH, W. (1-2), BRANCH, R. (1-2), McLAUGHLIN (0-1), DEAN, J. (1-1), SPRINGS, C. (1-1), WISE, N. (1-1).



2017 Presbyterian Baseball
Overall Statistics for Presbyterian (as of Apr 12, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
20 WEYENBERG, Tyler 99 99 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
28 WISE, Nick 28 27 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 KEHNER, Brian 16 5 11 0 1.000 2 3 4  . 4 2 9 0 0
29 CASACELI, Guy 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
24 DEAL, Hayden 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
 6 HEDRICK, Ryan 8 2 6 0 1.000 2 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
25 BYRD, Tannor 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
36 SMITH, Will 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
12 MOSS, Robert 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0
17 WORTKOETTER, Ethan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
32 ROBERTS, Tristan 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 1 THOMPSON, Chris 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
14 McLAUGHLIN, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
35 BRANCH, Russ 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
16 JAHN, Connor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
31 HALL, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
33 PRIAULX, A.J. 189 176 12 1  . 9 9 5 17 0 0   - - - 0 0
18 RICHARDSON, T.J. 188 166 20 2  . 9 8 9 0 14 9  . 6 0 9 5 1
 9 CHAPMAN, Colton 56 49 6 1  . 9 8 2 4 3 1  . 7 5 0 2 0
21 AUCKLAND, Brett 52 49 2 1  . 9 8 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
23 AVERY, Cletis 142 79 60 3  . 9 7 9 15 0 0   - - - 0 0
37 SLAGILL, Connor 35 26 8 1  . 9 7 1 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
 4 COLEMAN, Thatcher 102 92 7 3  . 9 7 1 1 18 0 1.000 3 1
15 GUIMBARDA, Nick 81 61 16 4  . 9 5 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
26 CASACELI, Glen 80 21 52 7  . 9 1 3 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
 8 BLADT, Andrew 139 47 77 15  . 8 9 2 16 0 0   - - - 0 0
 7 CHOCK, Tanner 7 3 3 1  . 8 5 7 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0
22 MILES, Eric 5 2 2 1  . 8 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
27 KYZAR, Hunter 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
 2 GROVER, Hunter 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
45 SPRINGS, Colton 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 DEAN, Jackson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1276 926 308 42  . 9 6 7 27 36 13  . 7 3 5 10 2

Opponents 1332 925 350 57  . 9 5 7 33 33 14  . 7 0 2 7 0

Hitting minimums - 2.5 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game


